
S.no Branch Name GRO Name Contact no. Email id Address of the Branch

1 Agartala-1 Krishna Das 9436484976 krishna.das@avivaindia.com
3rd Floor adjacent to Institute of Chartered Accountant, Saha Commercial Complex, 

C/O Chitrakatha Complex, H.G.B Road Agartala, Tripura, 799001

2 Agra-1 Anuj Jadon 7417985453 anuj.jadon1@avivaindia.com
Block No 114/2 First Floor, Unit No 10 Deepshika Building Sanjay Place, Agra, Uttar 

Pradesh, 282002

3 Ahmadnagar-1 Sachin Kulange 9822859962 sachin.kulange@avivaindia.com
Ground Floor, Rainbow House, opp Deepak Hospital, Savedi Road, Ahmadnagar, 

Maharashtra, 414001

4 Ahmedabad-1 Suman Pal 7048348878 suman.pal@avivaindia.com
201-203, 2nd Floor, Mahalay Complex, C.G. Road, Opp. Hotel President, 

Ahmedabad, Gujarat, 380009

5 Allahabad-1 Ghanshyam Das Gupta 9175047246 ghanshyam.gupta@avivaindia.com
3rd Floor, Tulsiani Plaza, 27 A, Civil Street, Civil Lines, Allahabad, Uttar Pradesh, 

211001

6 Alwar-1 J Sonel Nilson 7597558749 j.nilson@avivaindia.com Ground Floor,Soni Tower Road No 2, Near Meo Boarding,, Alwar, Rajasthan, 301001

7 Amritsar-1 Suchetna Mahajan 9017271035 suchetna.mahajan@avivaindia.com
First Floor, District shopping Complex,  SCO-25, Ranjit Avenue, Main market, 

Amritsar, Punjab, 143001

8 Anand-1 Vaishali More 9879168729 vaishali.more@avivaindia.com
1st Floor, Maruti Sharman Complex, Anand Vidyanagar Road, Anand, Gujarat, 

388001

9 Angul-1 Sunil Kumar Sahu 9778540828 sunil.sahu@avivaindia.com 3rd Floor Mirania Tower , Gandhi Marg  Dist- Angul, Angul, Orissa, 759122

10 Asansol-1 Nirmal Sharma 9733378417 nirmal.sharma@avivaindia.com
3rd Floor Chatterjee plaza 69(101),,  G.T.Road Asansol Dist- Bardhaman, Asansol, 

West Bengal, 713303

11 Aurangabad-1 Nilesh Baydukar 9823799694 nilesh.baidukar@avivaindia.com
1st Floor, Mahaveer Complex,, Opp. Akashwani Bhawan, Jalana Road,, Aurangabad, 

Maharashtra, 431003

12 Balasore-1 Santosh Kumar Singh 9337702034 Santosh.Singh5@avivaindia.com
1st  Floor, adjacent to Andhra Bank, Asis Plaza, Police Line Square, O.T Road, 

Balasore  Orissa– 756001

13 Bangalore-1 Raghurama Rao B 9845381707 Raghurama.B@avivaindia.com 4th Floor, Shubharam Complex,, 144, MG Road, Bangalore, Karnataka, 560001

14 Bangalore-2 Amit Ashok Badaskar 9845254809 amit.badaskar@avivaindia.com
2nd Floor, Mahender Plaza, 3/20,, 11th Main road, 4th Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore, 

Karnataka, 560011

15 Barasat-1 Ranadhir Paul 9735323159 Ranadhir.Paul@avivaindia.com
Trinoyanee Housing Complex, Block C, Ground Floor	, 44, Jessore Road (S), 24, 

Paragnas(N), Barasat, West Bengal, 700124

16 Bareilly-1 Deepak Singh 9627401666 deepak.singh@avivaindia.com
2nd Floor, Mangalam Arcade,, 120/121, Deen Dayal, Pilibhit Road, Bareilly, Uttar 

Pradesh, 243122

17 Barwani-1 Umesh Pratap Singh 7440336682 t_Umesh@avivaindia.com
Ground Floor, Padmawati Commercial Complex, Near Jain Mandir, Barwani, Madhya 

Pradesh, 451551

18 Bhagalpur-1 Akshay Kumar  9199881190 akshay.kumar1@avivaindia.com Second Floor, Ganpati Complex, Patal Babu Road, Bhagalpur, Bihar, 812001

19 Bharuch-1 PARVEEN KUMAR KHATRI 9983994977 parveen.khatri@avivaindia.com
Office No.501& 502, 5th Floor,,  Shree Manglam Complex, Kasak, Bharuch, Gujarat, 

392001

20 Bhopal-1 Harish Pratap Singh 8982535374 harish.singh3@avivaindia.com
Plot no 238 A, Zone 1, Shashwat Towers, MP Nagar, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh, 

462011
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21 Bhubanswar-1
Bhupesh Kumar 

Samantaraya
9337393609 bhupesh1.samantaraya@avivaindia.com

2nd Floor, Aditya Plaza, Bhouma Nagar, Sachibalya Marg, Unit-4, Bhubaneswar, 

Orissa, 751001

22 Bilaspur-1 Sekhar J. Dakua 9713160766 sekhar.dakua@avivaindia.com
First Floor, Rama Trade Centre, Opp. Rajiv Plaza, Bus Stand Road, Bilaspur, 

Chattisgarh, 495001

23 Burdwan-1 Prasim Majumder 9830505523 prasim.majumder@avivaindia.com
Second floor Al-Amin Bhavan, G.T.Road, Parbhirata Opposite S.B.I Bank , P.S &Dist- 

Burdwan, West Bengal, 713103

24 Calicut-1 Shalet Jessy M 9037070005 shalet.m@avivaindia.com 5th Floor, City Mall,, Opp YMCA Kannur Road , Calicut, Kerala, 673001

25 Chandigarh-1 Gaurav Bajaj 9646045586 gaurav.bajaj@avivaindia.com 2nd floor, SCO No-45-46-47, Sector 17-A, Chandigarh, Chandigarh, 160017

26 Chennai-4 P Ravi Chandra 9841597797 P.Chandra@avivaindia.com
2nd Floor, Umayal Achi Tower, Y-214, Second Avenue, Anna Nagar, Chennai - 600 

040

27 Chennai-1 Gishnu M 7736358112 gishnu.m1@avivaindia.com
Ashirwad Towers, Plot No 182, 3rd Floor, Koddambakkam High Road, Nungabakkam, 

Chennai, Tamil Nadu, 600034

28 Coimbatore-1 Ravi K 9003795881 ravi.k2@avivaindia.com
7th Floor, Global Towers, Jaya Enclave, 1057, Avinashi Road, Coimbatore, Tamil 

Nadu, 641018

29 Cuttack-1 Ashish Dash 9338336099 asish.dash@avivaindia.com
Holding No. 772, Ward No 19, 3rd Floor, adjacent to HDFC Ergo , Plot No 1360 & 

3161, Unit No 35, Badambadi  Jhanjirmangala,  Cuttack Town, Odisha – 753 001

30 Dehradun-1 Deepak Thapliyal 7404340751 deepak.thapliyal@avivaindia.com
2rd Floor, , NCR Plaza, Hathi Barkla, , New Cant Road, Dehradun, Uttrakhand, 

248001

31 Delhi VI  Vikaspuri Varun Sharma 9999211515 varun.sharma@avivaindia.com 3rd Floor, G-19,20-Vikaspuri Commercial Complex, New Delhi, Delhi, 110018

32 Delhi-1 JOBI PV 9899769997 jobi.pv@avivaindia.com
2nd Floor, Prakashdeep Building, 7, Tolstoy Marg, , Connaught Place, New Delhi, 

Delhi, 110001

33 Delhi-3 SANJEEV KUMAR 9891339450 Sanjeev.kumar6@avivaindia.com
Unit No - 2, Plot 3&4,, 3 rd floor ,Vardhaman Centre, DDA Building, Nehru Place, 

Delhi, 110019

34 Delhi-5 ANIL KUMAR 8506880343 Anil.kumar17@avivaindia.com 501-502, 5th Floor, Nipun Tower, Karkardooma Community Centre, , Delhi, 110092

35 Delhi-6 PRAN KUMAR SINGH 9871174186 pran.singh@avivaindia.com
J.L.No. 74 ,Mouza, 3rd floor,, Aggarwal Centre plaza, Plot No - 11, Sector - 5, , 

Dwarka, Delhi, 110075

36 Devangere-1 Suresh D Desai 9743993642 suresh.desai@avivaindia.com
2nd floor, Bakkeshwara Mansion, 2257/5, MCC ''A'' Block, Church Road,, Devangere, 

Karnataka, 577004

37 Dhanbad-1 Ananya Nandi 9709020028 ananya.nandi@avivaindia.com
Office no. 507-A and 508, 5th Floor, Ozone Centre, Ashok Nagar, Near Bank more, 

Dhanbad, Jharkhand, 828106

38 Dibrugarh-1 Ankurmoni Gogoi 9401360209 ankurmoni.gogoi@avivaindia.com
2nd Floor, Amba Complex, opp Aurora Cinema, H.S. Road,, Dibrugarh, Assam, 

786001

39 Durgapur-1 Suvendu Mondal 9832292698 suvendu.mondal@avivaindia.con

2nd Floor Crosspace Plot No – 821(P),J.L.No. 74 ,Mouza, -Faridpur, G.T. Road, 

Gandhi More , City Center, P.S – Durgapur ,Dist Burdwan , Durgapur, West Bengal, 

713216

40 Ernakulam-1 Jagadish S 8608302537 jagadish.s@avivaindia.com
Second Floor, Swapnil Enclave, Plot No. 7, CMD Scheme, High Court Junction, 

Marine Drive, Ernakulam, Kerala, 682035



41 Faridabad-1 MOHIT NAGER 9599250106  Mohit.nager@avivaindia.com SCO-3, First Floor, Sector -16, Faridabad, Haryana, 121002

42 Faridkot-1 Vikas Verma 9914069769 vikas.verma@avivaindia.com
2nd Floor, Narula Complex, Near Khalsa Autos & Tyres, Circular Road, Faridkot, 

Punjab, 151203

43 Goa-1 Sonia Priscilla Almeida 9923494235 sonia.almeida@avivaindia.com
B-5, Second Floor, , Sapna Regency, Dr. P Shingaonkar Road, Panaji, Goa, Goa, 

403001

44 Gurgaon-2 MOHD RASHID 9654995488 mohd.rashid@avivaindia.com AVIVA TOWERS,Opposite DLF Golf Links, Sector 43,Gurgaon,Haryana-122003

45 Guwahati-1 Gyan Dip Saikia 0361-2341654 gyan.saikia@avivaindia.com
4 th Floor , DD Towers, G.S. Road, ChristianBasthi Dist Kamrup Metropolitan, 

Guwahati, Assam, 781005

46 Gwalior-1 Kumar Saurabh 8005014059 kumar.saurabh@avivaindia.com
First Floor Siddhivinayak Tower, Plot No 638-639 Silver Oak Hotel Patel Nagar Main 

Road City centre, Gwalior, Madhya Pradesh, 474011

47 Hawrah-1 Pabitra Mukherjee 9830898415 pabitra.mukherjee@avivaindia.com
1st Floor, HMC stadium Complex, , 5 P M G Road, Hawrah Maidan,,  Hawrah, West 

Bengal, 711101

48 Hisar-1 Ashan Kumar Mor 8800111003 ashan.mor@avivaindia.com First Floor,DSS-28, , Sector 13- P, Near United Bank, Hissar, Haryana, 125005

49 Hyderabad-1
Kalyan Chakravarthy 

Bhagavatula
9492507462 kalyan.bhagavatula@avivaindia.com

1st Floor, Challa Chambers, 6-3-907 to 912,, Kapadia Lane, Raj Bhawan Road, 

Somajiguda, Hyderabad, Telangana, 500082

50 Indore-1 Digvijay Singh Gaur 9981048055 digvijay.gaur@avivaindia.com 3rd Floor, Bansi Trade Centre, RS Bhandari Marg, Indore, Madhya Pradesh, 452001

51 Jabalpur-1 Nitin Shrivastava 9993887150  nitin.shrivastava@avivaindia.com
Shop No 18 &19 Second Floor, J. K. Complex Gaurakhpur, Jabalpur, Madhya Pradesh, 

482001

52 Jaipur-1 MANISH KUMAR IYER 9414624060 manish.iyer@avivaindia.com
S-201,2nd Floor, Trimurty's Lohadia Towers, K-11, Ashok Marg, C Scheme, Jaipur, 

Rajasthan, 302001

53 Jalandhar-1 Jasbir Kaur 9855034282 jasbir.kaur@avivaindia.com SCO #18, PUDA Complex, Ladowal Road, Jallandhar, Punjab, 144001

54 Jalgaon-1 Sunil Patil 8888478586 sunil.patil@avivaindia.com First Floor, JMP Market, Chitra Chowk, Polan Peth, Jalgaon, Maharashtra, 425001

55 Jammu-1 Gaurav Chandel 8437692002 Gaurav.chandel2@avivaindia.com
Unit No 12,K.C.Plaza, New Commercial Complex, Residency Road, Jammu, Jammu & 

Kashmir, 180001

56 Jamshedpur-1 Zeenat Mir Khan 7739893099 Zeenat.khan@avivaindia.com 
3rd floor, Roshan Tower, Holding no. Nil-17, Sakchi Boulevard Road, S. B. Shop Area, 

Bistupur, District – East Singhbhum, Jamshedpur, Jharkhand, 831001

57 Jodhpur-1 Banwari Lal Pareek 8239741141 t_Banwari@avivaindia.com 4th Floor , Harnath Tower, 117 PWD Colony, Jodhpur, Rajasthan, 342001

58 Jorhat-1 Sashanaka Bharadwaj 9854122188 Sashanaka.Bharadwaj@avivaindia.com
2nd Floor, above Reliance Customer Care Centre,, Tarajan Pool, AT Road, Jorhat, 

Assam, 785001

59 Kanpur-1 Naeem Uddin 9456047786 naeem.uddin@avivaindia.com 3rd Floor, 96/5, The Mall, Chunniganj, Kanpur, Uttar Pradesh, 208001

60 Karnal-1 Sunny Kashyap 9034848189 t_sunny1@avivaindia.com
2nd Floor, SCO 242, Part 1, opp mini secretariat, Sector -12,, Karnal, Haryana, 

132001

61 Keonjhar-1 Susant Kumar Barik 9337675954 susant.barik@avivaindia.com
Ground Floor, Lenka Market Complex, Gandhi Chowk, near Kesri Auto, NH-6, 

Keonjhar, Orissa, 758001



62 Kolhapur-1 Pradip Machindra Gaikwad 8552833887 pradip.gaikwad@avivaindia.com
Prasanna Plaza, , C.S No 672, 'E' Ward, Shahupuri, 3rd Lane, Kolhapur, Maharashtra, 

416001

63 Kolkata-1 Amit Kumar Pan 9836593073 amit.pan@avivaindia.com 2nd Floor A.G Tower, , 125/1 Park Street, , Kolkata, West Bengal, 700017

64 Kolkata-5 Ananda Karmakar 033-40720078 ananda.karmakar@avivaindia.com
Fifth Floor, Andromeda 30, DD 30, Sector 1, Salt Lake City Centre, Kolkata, West 

Bengal, 700064

65 Kolkata- 7 Sushobhan Das 9007264286 sushobhan.das@avivaindia.com 580 Anandpur Main Road, 4th Floor,,  Kolkata, West Bengal, 700107

66 Kolkata-2 Shaswataa Barman 9903633099 shaswataa.barman@avivaindia.com 5th Floor, Mookerji House, 17, Brabourne Road, Kolkata, West Bengal, 700011

67 Kottayam-1 Jerin S 7736648150 s.jerin@avivaindia.com Office No. 326 H, 3rd Floor, Rainbow Arcade, Nagampadam, Kottayam-686001

68 Lucknow-1 Hare Krishna 9598179009 hare.krishna@avivaindia.com 1st Floor, Jeet Palace, 6A, Sapru Marg, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh, 226001

69 Ludhiana-1 Vikas Kapoor 9888044868 vikas.kapoor@avivaindia.com
2nd Floor, Shanghai Tower, SCO-13, Feroze Gandhi Market, Ludhiana, Punjab, 

141001

70 Madurai-1 Rakesh Kumar R 9655754580 rakesh.r@avivaindia.com
Rakesh Tower, 2nd Floor,, 30C, Bypass Road, Ponmeni, Madurai, Tamil Nadu, 

625010

71 Medinipur-1 Gautam Das 9830504194 Gautam.Das1@avivaindia.com
2nd & 3rd Floor, Chatra Bandhu,, Hatabari, Netaji Subhash Road,, Distt - Purba  

Medinipur, West Bengal, 721401

72 Model Town DILBAR SINGH RAWAT 9312916169 dilber.rawat1@avivaindia.com B-5, Ethnic Town,, Second Floor, Model Town -II., Model Town, Delhi, 110009

73 Mumbai-1 Nisha Shah 9167700309 nisha.shah@avivaindia.com

Unit No. 1301E, 13th Floor ,Tower- 3 ,India bulls Finance Centre Plot no. 612 TPS-IV 

and Plot No. 613 TPS-IV, Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone Road Station, Lower 

Parel, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400013

74 Mumbai-2 Asis Kumar Pal 9338449666 asis.pal@avivaindia.com
4th Floor, Presidential Plaza, 167/B, LBS Marg, opp R. City Mall, Ghatkopar(W), 

Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400086

75 Mumbai-3 Vinod Singh 8149342311 vinod.singh@avivaindia.com
Office No. 101-103, 1st Floor, Sun Magnetica,, Loius Wadi, Near LIC Building, Off 

Eastern Express Highway, , Thane ( West ), Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400604

76 Mumbai-4 Ranjana Kshirsagar 9004424421 ranjana.Kshirsagar@avivaindia.com
1st Floor, 101 Jaisingh Business Centre, Plot No 119-120, Parsiwada, Sahara Airport 

Road, Andheri(E), Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400099

77 Mumbai-5 Umesh Jagdale 9833350942 umesh.jagdale2@avivaindia.com Second Floor, Apeejay Complex, Sector - 17, Vashi, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400703

78 Muzaffarpur-1 Chandrashekhar Singh 9097909672  Singh.chandrasherkhar@avivaindia.com
Aviva Life Insurance Company India Ltd Ground Floor, adjacent to ICICI Mutual Fund, 

R. D. Complex, Club Road, Kalyani, Muzaffarpur, Bihar, 842001

79 Mysore-1 Krishna B R 9036852056 krishna.r@avivaindia.com
First Floor, 451/4 vanivilas road , M G Road Chamarajapuram opp RTO Mysore, 

Mysore, Karnataka, 570015

80 Nagpur-1 Mandar Surangalikar 8055555814 mandar.surangalikar@avivaindia.com Shop No. 205, Shriram Shyam Tower,, Kingsway, Nagpur, Maharashtra, 440001

81 Nashik-1 Vinod Kulkarni 9881723445 vinod.kulkarni@avivaindia.com
Office No. 1 & 2, Ground Floor, Bearing House No. 806/1348/BY/001/,,  Yatin 

Apartment, ND Patel Road,, Nashik, Maharashtra, 422002

82 Nawashahar-1 Gurjinder Singh 9815723957 gurjinder.singh@avivaindia.com 1st Floor, Happy Building, Nawashahar, Punjab, Punjab, 144514



83 Noida-1 SANDEEP KUMAR 9711270326 sandeep.kumar8@avivaindia.com
Office No 601, 6th Floor , Somdutt Tower,  K-2, Sector -18, Noida, Uttar Pradesh - 

201301

84 Panipat-1 Sunil Batra 9802342530 sunil.batra@avivaindia.com
First Floor Adjacent To Trust Line, Sheela Shoppee , Sanjay Chowk, Panipat, Haryana, 

132103

85 Patiala-1 Atin Kumar Choudhary 9988525550 Atin.Choudhary@avivaindia.com First floor, SCF-8, SST Nagar, Patiala, Punjab, 147001

86 Patna-1 Kamlesh Chaudhary 9905211571 kamlesh.chaudhary@avivaindia.com 1st Floor, Hathwa Twin Tower, South Gandhi Maidan, Patna, Bihar, 800001

87 Phagwara-1 Sarbjeet Singh 9855738917 sarbjeet.singh3@avivaindia.com
2nd Floor, City Tower,, Near Civil Court, GT Road, Phagwara, Kapurthala, Punjab, 

144401

88 Pune-1 Dhiraj Kumar Sahoo 9096252406 dhiraj.sahoo@avivaindia.com
2nd Floor, Trade Centre, Ahura Builders, North Main Road, Koregaon Park, Pune, 

Maharashtra, 411001

89 Pune-2 Mohd. Umar Khan 9923630503 umar.khan1@avivaindia.com Second Floor, Surya Bhavan, F.C. Road, Pune, Maharashtra, 411005

90 Raipur-1 Shailendra Kumar Ratre 9685517509 shailendra.ratre@avivaindia.com 3rd Floor, Lal Ganga Midas, , Fafadi Market, Raipur, Chattisgarh, 492001

91 Rajkot-1 Chetan Ramdev Odedra 9979756357 odedra.ramdev@avivaindia.com
Office No. 301 to 307, 3rd Floor,, Nath Edifice, Dr. Yagnik Road, Opposite Police 

Commissioner Office,, Race Course Corner Dist Rajkot, Gujarat, 360001

92 Ranchi-1 Shalini Sinha 9570000119 shalini.sinha@avivaindia.com 3rd Floor, Flat No 301, Panchwati Plaza, Kutchery Road, Ranchi, Jharkhand, 834001

93 Raurkela-1 Amit Kumar 7762931134 T_Amit1@avivaindia.com
1st Floor, Subudhi Market Complex, Nr. R.G.H Panposh road, Raurkela, Orissa, 

769011

94 Sibsagar-1 Dipak Nath 9706062787 dipak.nath@avivaindia.com Second Floor, Bharali Commercial Complex, Hospital Road, Sibsagar, Assam, 785640

95 Siliguri-1 Md Mohsin Ansari 9903361716 md.ansari@avivaindia.com Third floor, City Mall, Sevoke Road, Siliguri, Dist:Darjeeling, West Bengal, 734001

96 Surat-1 Rajesh Dhirajlal Solanki 9687666346 rajesh.solanki@avivaindia.com
Shop No 12 Second Floor, Sheetal Shopping Square Nr.Turning Point Old LB Cinema, 

Bhatar Road, Surat, Gujarat, 395007

97 Tezpur-1 Deep Choudhury 9864209922 deep.choudhury@avivaindia.com Third Floor, Kunj Bhawan, A.H. Road, Tezpur, Assam, 784001

98 Thrissur-1 Dibin P 9809018789 dibin.p@avivaindia.com
Office No. 19/44/16,  Second Floor,, Centre Point,M.G. Road,adjacent to PGI, 

Trichur, Kerala, 680004

99 Tinsukia-1 Diganta Nath 9706083034 diganta.nath1@avivaindia.com 1st Floor, ALB's Commercial Complex, S.R. Lohia Road, Tinsukia, Assam, 786125

100 Trivandrum-1 Rajesh Kumar M 9847196946 rajeshkumar.m@avivaindia.com 4th Floor , Axis Towers , S S Kovil  Road , Trivandrum- Pin code - 695001

101 Udaipur-1 Aditya sharma 9592149555 Aditya.sharma@avivaindia.com 1st Floor, Jeevan Jyoti Complex,, City Station Road, Udaipur, Rajasthan, 313001

102 Ujjain-1 Alok Jangle 9302333353 Alok.Jangle1@avivaindia.com
1st Floor, 28, Siddhivinayak Complex,, Betala Marg, Sahid Park, Freeganj, Ujjain, 

Madhya Pradesh, 456001

103 Vadodra-1 Hardik Vithalani 9924265370 hardik.vithalani@avivaindia.com 3rd Floor, Gokulesh, RC Dutt Road, Vadodra, Gujarat, 390007



104 Varanasi-1
Rohit Chakraborty ( 

Varanasi-1 )
9839983800 rohit.chakraborty@avivaindia.com D-64/127, 4th Floor,CH, Arihant Complex, Sigra, Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh - 221010

105 Vijaywada-1 G V Rajesh 9052611647 g.rajesh@avivaindia.com
4th Floor, 40-1-139/A, JM2, Mohiuddin Estate, M. G. Road,, Vijayawada , Andhra 

Pradesh, 520015

106 Vishakhapatnam-1 Siva Prasad Reddy 9393949485 Siva.reddy1@avivaindia.com
3rd Floor, Isnar Satyashri Complex, , Main Road, Dwarka Nagar, Vishakhapatnam, 

Andhra Pradesh, 530016


